From: copier@twc.com @

Subject: Message from "RNP002673AADDFE"

Date: August 13, 2018 at 3:22 PM

To: Jerome Township Jerome Township@aol.com

This E-mail was sent from "RNP002673AADDFE" (MP C2503).

Scan Date: 08.13.2018 15:15:38 (-0400)

Queries to: copier@twc.com

CONTRACTOR AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE

4167

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of Jerome Township Board of Trustees

Meeting

Held_

March 22, 2018

.

The Jerome Township Board of Trustees met in special session on March 22, 2018 at 1:00 p.m. for the purpose of clarifying Resolution 18-026 passed on January 16, 2018. Board Chairman Ronald Rhodes called the meeting to order. Ronald Rhodes, Joe Craft and C.J. Lovejoy answered the roll call. Also in attendance were Mark Spagnuolo (Zoning Inspector) and members of the public.

Mr. Craft made an opening statement as to why the meeting was being held. He stated that the purpose of the meeting was to correct a scrivener's error on the approved January 16, 2018 Jerome Township Board of Trustees meeting minutes.

It was moved by Joe Craft and seconded by Ron Rhodes that the Jerome Township Board of Trustees adopt the following resolution:

Correct a scrivener's error from the January 16, 2018 Jerome Township Trustees meeting minutes concerning the zoning fee schedule changes moved and approved by the Jerome Township Board of Trustees on that date. The motion made at that time clearly stated that the line item "Commercial New Construction" under the heading of "Zoning Application Review – Commercial" section of the Fee Schedule was to be changed to include an additional multiplier fee of \$15 per every 100 square feet. However, the minutes of that meeting inadvertently omitted this change, resulting in the omission of this multiplier from the amended zoning fee schedule. Therefore, the zoning fee schedule for new commercial construction be amended to provide for a fee of \$500 plus a per square foot charge of \$15 for every 100 square feet.

The vote resulted as follows:

Ronald Rhodes, yes Lonnie (Joe) Craft, yes Charles (C.J.) Lovejoy, yes

The resolution carried. (Res. 18-047)

It was moved by Ron Rhodes and seconded by C.J. Lovejoy that the Jerome Township Board of Trustees adopt the following resolution:

Adopt, ratify and approve the zoning fee schedule dated January 16, 2018, a copy of which is to be attached to the minutes of this meeting.

The vote resulted as follows:

Ronald Rhodes, yes Lonnie (Joe) Craft, yes Charles (C.J.) Lovejoy, yes

The resolution carried. (Res. 18-048)

At 1:12 p.m. it was moved by Ron Rhodes and seconded by C.J. Lovejoy that the Jerome Township Board of Trustees adjourn. The motion carried.

Kodald Khodes, Chairman

Robert Caldwell, Fiscal Officer